
 

 Team Rankings 

 Team                    W's       L's       % 

 15 Gold Coast 113  47 0.706 
 25 Gold Coast 112  48 0.700 
 21 Oxwood 111  49 0.694 
 11 Oxwood 110  50 0.688 
 12 Trunks 101  59 0.631 
 28 Trunks 100  60 0.625 
 26 Trunks 91  69 0.569 
 16 Trunks 83  77 0.519 
 22 C-Frenz 83  77 0.519 
 18 Trunks 79  81 0.494 
 19 Gold Coast 78  84 0.481 
 24 Eagle LA 69  91 0.431 
 17 Other Door 68  92 0.425 
 13 Public House 62  98 0.388 
 29 Public House 60 100 0.375 
 27 Public House 55 105 0.344 
 14 Eagle LA 50 110 0.313 
 23 Public House 18 142 0.113 

Division Rankings  
Division 1 
 15 Gold Coast 113  47 0.706 
 11 Oxwood 110  50 0.688 
 12 Trunks 101  59 0.631 
 16 Trunks 83  77 0.519 
 18 Trunks 79  81 0.494 
 19 Gold Coast 78  84 0.481 
 17 Other Door 68  92 0.425 
 13 Public House 62  98 0.388 
 14 Eagle LA 50 110 0.313 
Division 2 
 25 Gold Coast 112  48 0.700 
 21 Oxwood 111  49 0.694 
 28 Trunks 100  60 0.625 
 26 Trunks 91  69 0.569 
 22 C-Frenz 83  77 0.519 
 24 Eagle LA 69  91 0.431 
 29 Public House 60 100 0.375 
 27 Public House 55 105 0.344 
 23 Public House 18 142 0.113 
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Hi All, 

Regular season is finally over, now is 
time to get serious.  

Playoff will start next Tuesday, make 
sure to check the playoff bracket on the 
home page of our website to find out 
who and where do your team plays. 

In Playoff the team on top of the bracket 
practice first (7:00pm) and then the two 
captains will flip a coin to choose for 
home or visitor, also remember during 
playoff you get a 1 one minute time out 
and it can be called by anyone on the 
team so make sure you use it wisely. 

Remember this is playoff so if one of 
your teammates is late and is not there 
when his/her match is called, is a forfeit 
no excuse. 

This Sunday November 9th is the Jr/Sr 
fundraiser at Trunks  as usual registra-
tion is from noon to 1:00pm. 

Hope to see everyone there! 

Good Luck to everyone in playoff and 
may the best team win. 

 

Schesary 



Next Weeks Schedule 

Week Ten Results Top Individuals Scores Week Ten 
 # Player                  W        L           % 
 11 Taka Fujiwara 21  3 0.875 
 26 Jim Stramel 22  4 0.846 
 21 Jose Torres 27  5 0.844 
 15 Rick Ayres 33  7 0.825 
 25 Michael Guerra 23  5 0.821 
 21 Cliff Giles Jr 26  6 0.813 
 15 Justin Yau 31  9 0.775 
 12 Todd Mathus 26  9 0.743 
 25 Schesary Berrios 22  8 0.733 
 25 *Phil Stephens 16  6 0.727 
 15 Brian LoTruglio 23  9 0.719 
 11 *Jon Bourgault 20  8 0.714 
 12 John English 20  8 0.714 
 11 Gibbi Tkatch 27 11 0.711 
 22 James Prather 28 12 0.700 
 28 Tommy Nguyen 20  9 0.690 
 28 Julian Auzenne 22 10 0.688 
 25 Russ Pepin 17  8 0.680 
 16 Aaron Amaral 21 10 0.677 
 28 *Paul Kutac 21 10 0.677 
 12Robert "Cris" Lowry 16  8 0.667 
 25 Gabriel Rodriguez 18  9 0.667 
 26 Dustin Louie 21 11 0.656 
 21 Bryan Haneiwich 17  9 0.654 
 19 Steve King 22 12 0.647 
 12 *Charley McFeeley16  9 0.640 
 28 Joe Conner 19 11 0.633 
 21 *Al Ballesteros 20 12 0.625 
 26 Marty Brennan 21 13 0.618 
 15 *Jake Fisher 22 14 0.611 
 11 Flexx Bell 23 15 0.605 
 17 Rita Shemwell 13  9 0.591 

      Top Women Scores Week Ten  
 12*Charley McFeeley 16  9 0.640 
 17 Rita Shemwell 13  9 0.591 
 17 Maria Ritner 13 11 0.542 
 24 Geri Bonillas 11 11 0.500 
 29 *Janell McKane 11 13 0.458 
 29 Vern Addison 12 16 0.429 

 

  Team          W            Team                      W 

12  Trunks               7    18  Trunks               9 
13  Public House    6      11  Oxwood           10 
17  Other Door        2    15  Gold Coast      14 
19  Gold Coast      11    29  Public House    5 
21  Oxwood           16    23  Public House    0 
24  Eagle LA            8    22  C-Frenz             8 
25  Gold Coast       11     27  Public House    5 
26  Trunks              12     14  Eagle LA           4 
28  Trunks                6     16  Trunks             10 

CHECK 
PLAYOFF 
BRACKET 

Gibbi Tkatch   Oxwood 
Jake Fisher      Gold Coast 
Jeff Lee             Trunks 
Jose Torres       Oxwood 

Ian Dodrill        C-Frenz 
Paul Hughes      Trunks 
Rick Ayres         GC 
Jake Fisher       GC 
Steve King         GC 
Jim Stramel      Trunks 
David Boyd       Oxwood 
Cliff Giles Jr     Oxwood 
Jose Torres        Oxwood 
Al Ballesteros    Oxwood 
Taka Fijiwara   Oxwood 



16 Trunks W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Jefferson Javier 14 21 0.400 
 Aaron Amaral 21 10 0.677 
 Daniel Cruz 
 Darren Kendrick 21 17 0.553 
 Ken Lee 20 14 0.588 
 Mike Harris 5  9 0.357 
 XErik Lee 2  2 0.500 
 XXForfeits 0  4 0.000 
 Totals 83 77 0.519 
 
17 Other Door W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Kerri Frasca 13 19  1 0.406 
 Lori Perry 15 21 0.417 
 Maria Ritner 13 11  1 0.542 
 Micah Roberts 14 14 0.500 
 Rita Shemwell 13  9 0.591 
 Xforfeits 0 18 0.000 
 Totals 68 92  2 0.425 
 

 
18 Trunks W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Brad Camac 12 16 0.429 
 Jeff Lee 14  5  1  2 0.737 
 Pat Bingham 15 13 0.536 
 Paul Hughes 18 17 0.514 
 Ricky Bravo 15 13  1 0.536 
 Walter Rich 5  5 0.500 
 Xforfeits 0 12 0.000 
 Totals 79 81  1  3 0.494 

 
19 Gold Coast W's L's TR' TTR's % 
*Timmie Winebreener 6 20 0.231 
 Dave Murphy 13 15 0.464 
 Ryan Yoshimoto 8  6 0.571 
 Steve King 22 12  1 0.647 
 Terie Smith 10 15 0.400 
 Tre Rounds 19 16  1 0.543 
 Totals 78 84  2 0.481 

Box Scores Week Ten (Division 1) 
11 Oxwood W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Jon Bourgault 20  8 0.714 
 Dave Narvaez 3  1 0.750 
 Flexx Bell 23 15 0.605 
 Gibbi Tkatch 27 11  1  6 0.711 
 Joe Nealon 16 12 0.571 
 Taka Fujiwara 21  3  4 0.875 
 Totals 110 50  1 10 0.688 
 

 
12 Trunks W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Charley McFeeley 16  9 0.640 
 Dahlia Heyman 10 10 0.500 
 John English 20  8  1 0.714 
 Lane Stanton 13 11 0.542 
 Robert "Cris" Lowry16  8 0.667 
 Todd Mathus 26  9 0.743 
 Xforfeits 0  4 0.000 
 Totals 101 59  1 0.631 

 
13 Public House W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Steve Duckman 9 22  1 0.290 
 Chris Godinez 6 10 0.375 
 Jamal Berotte 15 23 0.395 
 Marvin Amador 10  6 0.625 
 Tod Davenport 10 23 0.303 
 Tony Concepcion 12  9 0.571 
 Xforfeits 0  5 0.000 
 Totals 62 98  1 0.388 

 
14 Eagle LA W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Arturo Carillo 8 12 0.400 
 AJ Villanueva 14 10 0.583 
 Darious Sarfoty 13 11  2 0.542 
 Darrell McLaurin 7 17 0.292 
 Edward Kang 5 11 0.313 
 John Wilkes 3 13 0.188 
 Xforfeits 0 36 0.000 
 Totals 50 110  2 0.313 

 
15 Gold Coast W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Jake Fisher 22 14  1  1 0.611 
 Brenden Jones 4  8 0.333 
 Brian LoTruglio 23  9  1 0.719 
 Justin Yau 31  9 0.775 
 Rick Ayres 33  7  2 0.825 
 Totals 113 47  1  4 0.706 

FUNDRAISER SCHEDULE 
Junior/Senior Sunday 11/09 at Trunks 

8 Ball Sunday 11/16 at Eagle 
Pick A Partner Sunday 11/23 at Trunks 

All Fundraisers start at 1:00pm with registration at Noon 



21 Oxwood W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Al Ballesteros 20 12 0.625 
 Bryan Haneiwich 17  9  1 0.654 
 Cliff Giles Jr 26  6  2 0.813 
 David Boyd 13 11 0.542 
 Jose Torres 27  5  1  4 0.844 
 Richard Colon 8  6  1 0.571 
 Totals 111 49  1  8 0.694 

 
22 C-Frenz W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Ian Dodrill 20 16 0.556 
 Clayton Nemrow 14  6 0.700 
 James Prather 28 12  2 0.700 
 Jay Beswick 9 17 0.346 
 Michael Yost 5  7 0.417 
 Scott Smith 7  9 0.438 
 Xforfeits 0 10 0.000 
 Totals 83 77  2 0.519 

 
23 Public House W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Lupillo Rocha 9 21 0.300 
 Ismael Cuevas 
 Janice Stocks 1 19 0.050 
 Jason Stocks 2 18 0.100 
 Justin Tullogs 3 31 0.088 
 Michael Dekruif 3 21 0.125 
 Xforfeit 0 32 0.000 
 Totals 18 142 0.113 
 
24 Eagle LA W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Ray Brewer 13 13 0.500 
 Doug Madrigal 12 18 0.400 
 Geri Bonillas 11 11 0.500 
 Kale Ness 11 17 0.393 
 Kevin Moshier 11 19 0.367 
Michael Pfannenstiel 11 13 0.458 
 Totals 69 91 0.431 

 
25 Gold Coast W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Phil Stephens 16  6 0.727 
 Arnell Ferry 16 12  1 0.571 
 Gabriel Rodriguez 18  9  3 0.667 
 Michael Guerra 23  5  2 0.821 
 Russ Pepin 17  8  2 0.680 
 Schesary Berrios 22  8 0.733 
 Totals 112 48  8 0.700 

26 Trunks W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Saeromi Kim 10 14 0.417 
 Arthur Redenski 9 16 0.360 
 Dustin Louie 21 11  1 0.656 
 Jim Stramel 22  4 0.846 
 Marty Brennan 21 13 0.618 
 Wanda Dalla Costa 8 11 0.421 
 Totals 91 69  1 0.569 

 
27 Public House W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Brett Hammond 17 20 0.459 
 Carlin Muzzarel 7 22 0.241 
 Chris 12 16 0.429 
 Draza 8 20 0.286 
 Mark 6  6 0.500 
 Noah Zauss 5 14 0.263 
 Xforfeits 0  7 0.000 
 Totals 55 105 0.344 

 
28 Trunks W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Paul Kutac 21 10 0.677 
 Joe Conner 19 11  2 0.633 
 Julian Auzenne 22 10  1 0.688 
 Matt Reilly 13 15 0.464 
 Tommy Nguyen 20  9  2 0.690 
 Waldo Duarte 5  5 0.500 
 Totals 100 60  5 0.625 

 
29 Public House W's L's TR' TTR's % 
 *Janell McKane 11 13 0.458 
 Anna Tkatch 11  9 0.550 
 Jimmy Dower 14 14 0.500 
 Kirk Hill 5 21 0.192 
 Randy Schrier 7 19 0.269 
 Vern Addison 12 16 0.429 
 Xforfeits 0  8 0.000 
 Totals 60 100 0.375 

Box Scores Week Ten (Division 2) 

 

CAPTAINS 
PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR  
SCORES BY 10:00AM 
ON WEDNESDAY!!! 
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